yearly cumulative total return on the Company's Common Stock over the past five
years with the yearly cumulative total return on (i) stocks included in The
Nasdaq Stock Market (US Companies) Index, and (ii) a group of peer companies
("Peer Group"). The Peer Group consists of Boston Acoustics, Inc., Digital Video
Systems, Inc., Phoenix Gold International, Inc., and Sensory Science
Corporation. For purposes of the graph and table, it is assumed that on June 30,
1996, $100 was invested in the stock of each of (i) the Company, (ii) the
companies on The Nasdaq Stock Market (US Companies) Index, and (iii) the
companies in the Peer Group (the cumulative return for the investment in the
stock of companies in the Peer Group is weighted according to the relative
market capitalization of each company as adjusted at the end of each fiscal year
shown on the table). The graph and table also assume that all dividends paid
were reinvested in the stock of the issuing companies. THE STOCK PRICE
PERFORMANCE INFORMATION SHOWN IN THE GRAPH AND TABLE ON THE NEXT PAGE SHOULD NOT
BE CONSIDERED INDICATIVE OF FUTURE PERFORMANCE.

   12

   16

   KOSS CORPORATION
   Total Cumulative Shareholder Return for 5 Year Period Ending June 30, 2001

   [LINE GRAPH]

Edgar Filing: KOSS CORP - Form DEF 14A

17

   JUNE 30,   1996   1997   1998   1999   2000   2001
   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------   --------

Koss Corporation.....   $100.00   $129.63   $150.00   $178.71   $235.19   $462.96
NASDAQ.....   100.00   121.60   160.06   230.22   340.37   184.51
Peer Group.....   100.00   108.17   73.22   70.71   62.24   48.10

*Assumes that the value of the investment in Koss Corporation Common Stock and
in each index was $100 on June 30, 1996 and that all dividends were reinvested.

   13

   17

RELATED TRANSACTIONS

   BUILDING LEASE. The Company leases its main plant and offices in Milwaukee,
Wisconsin from its Chairman, John C. Koss, under a lease which expires on June
30, 2003 (subject to renewal) at a current rent of $380,000 per year. The
Company is responsible for all property maintenance, insurance, taxes and other
normal expenses related to ownership. The Company believes that the lease is on